5. Linzgau Lauf-Cup 2015

* Uhldingen-Muhlhofen * Heiligenberg * Salem-Mittelstenweiler *
(3 Laufe a"10km)

Ergebnisliste nach dem 2. Lauf

Gesamt

Platz Name, Vorname
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Stadler, Henrik
Schreiber, Harald
Kreis, Andreas
Gulnzel, Johannes
Boll, Johannes
Laube, Hans-Peter
Benz, Torsten
Raming, Manfred
Maier, Claudia
Laufer, Holger
Busch, Daniel
Brunzel, Martin
Maser, Johannes
Herfurth, Andreas
Penert, Juergen
Scica, Marco
Kramer, Georg
Rottmann, Michael
Fischer, Mario
Janicke, Joffrey
Best, Michael
Scharpf, Ulrich
Maier, Franz
Pleines, Andreas
Bauer, Marco
Staneker, Markus
Blazevic, Dean
Henties, Tommy
Renell, Corrado
Solleder, Christiane
Gallasch, Katja
B., Michael
Muche, Ralf
Heim, Rudolf

S., Felix

Heese, Nils
Felder, Nicolas
Kluzik, Thomas
Pechmann, Moritz

Verein

Sieben Zwerge

TSV Aach Linz

TRI Team Langenargen
Endorphinos Uberlingen
Salem-Weildorf
Bermatingen

Aero Lift Vakuumtechnik GmbH
Linzgau Runner
Linzgau Runner
Steillingen

Sieben Zwerge

Sieben Zwerge
Uhldingen-Muhlhofen
Mengens Triathleten
Kraichgau Triathlon
LG Salemertal
Coperion Lauft
Minchen

Sieben Zwerge
Linzgau Runner

LG Salemertal
Pfeffernase Uberlingen
TV Mefkirch

Salem

Sieben Zwerge
Heiligenberg

Sieben Zwerge

Sieben Zwerge

Sieben Zwerge

RUN Generation
Sieben Zwerge

Sieben Zwerge

TSV Muhlhofen
Sieben Zwerge

Sieben Zwerge
Campinghof Salem
Uhldingen-Miihlhofen
TV Uberlingen
Uhldinger Buben

Jahrg

1993
1969
1972
1983
1987
1968
1976
1957
1965
1977
1983
1984
1996
1973
1961
1976
1953
1969
1977
1978
1999
1958
1962
1990
1991
1970
1996
1991
1977
1980
1977
1994
1971
1955
1989
1972
1997
1969
1985

M45
M40
M30

M45
M35
M55
W50
M35
M30
M30
mJu20
M40
M50
M35
M60
M45
M35
M35
mJu1s8
M55
M50

M

M

M45
mJu20
M

M35
W35
W35

M

M40
M60

M

M40
mJu20
M45
M30

Stand: 19.05.2015

Heiligenb
00:39:28
00:40:55
00:41:01
00:42:30
00:42:49
00:43:10
00:43:49
00:44:21
00:44:21
00:44:29
00:45:08
00:47:46
00:44:54
00:46:13
00:47:47
00:47:14
00:47:46
00:47:49
00:48:06
00:46:41
00:49:53
00:49:00
00:49:14
00:47:37
00:47:34
00:48:32
00:49:35
00:49:40
00:49:48
00:49:59
00:48:46
00:50:29
00:51:00
00:50:44
00:50:01
00:50:33
00:47:09
00:51:23
00:49:23

Uhldingen Gesamt

00:34:46
00:36:39
00:37:13
00:38:00
00:38:27
00:39:34
00:39:49
00:40:40
00:40:41
00:41:07
00:40:55
00:39:04
00:44:04
00:42:53
00:41:27
00:43:07
00:42:39
00:43:12
00:43:20
00:44:57
00:42:35
00:43:33
00:44:14
00:46:01
00:46:37
00:45:55
00:45:19
00:45:19
00:45:23
00:45:34
00:46:54
00:45:45
00:45:25
00:45:41
00:46:32
00:46:07
00:49:47
00:46:44
00:48:44

01:14:14
01:17:34
01:18:14
01:20:30
01:21:16
01:22:44
01:23:38
01:25:01
01:25:02
01:25:36
01:26:03
01:26:50
01:28:58
01:29:06
01:29:14
01:30:21
01:30:25
01:31:01
01:31:26
01:31:38
01:32:28
01:32:33
01:33:28
01:33:38
01:34:10
01:34:27
01:34:54
01:34:59
01:35:11
01:35:33
01:35:40
01:36:14
01:36:25
01:36:25
01:36:33
01:36:40
01:36:56
01:38:07
01:38:07



Platz Name, Vorname

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

Stark, Florian
Schlegel, Pius
Vogel, Lydia
Gutemann, Karin
Weber, Matthias
Best, Niklas

S., Andreas
Fiedler, Roland
Best, Hannes
Blumenstein, Dieter
Rauen, Dominik

E., Vito

Muche, Caroline
Restle, Hubert
Hoffmann, Claudius
Mikula, Petra
Engstler, Klaus
Riedmuller, Kerstin
Best, Martina

Schilling, Johannes-Georg

Fauser, Georg
HauRler, Joe

Kraft, Jirgen
Miller, Sebastian
Seyfried, Paul
Armbruster, Hubert
Gassner, Klaus
Rentschler, Jochen
Hewer, Werner
Hesse, Tobias
Hecht, Arnt
Krienke, Lars
Scheffold, Anke
Abouid, Jasmin
Uzun, Salih
Leberer, Wolfgang
Riedmiller, Markus
Korn, Katharina
Schweikhardt, Bernd
W., Alexander
Graf, Raimund
Geiger, Jirgen
Kirchmaier, Harald
Hirt, Joachim
Knop, Manuela
Mohrle, Bernhard
Kraft, Petra

Verein

Kempten

FC Kluftern
Friedrichshafen

Wangen im Allgau

VFA Westrich

LG Salemertal

Sieben Zwerge
Campinghof Salem

LG Salemertal

TSV Mihlhofen

Markdorf

Sieben Zwerge

TSV Mihlhofen

TSV Wald

Sieben Zwerge

Team Weber Hausgerate
Skiclub Salem

TSV Mihlhofen

LG Salemertal

AX Team

Pfullendorf

Wielemer Viertele

BSG Dornier

Sieben Zwerge

TSV Mihlhofen

Passion Parts

Bodensee Weinberglaufer
Salem

Pfeffernase Uberlingen
Sieben Zwerge

Linzgau Runner
Laufhafler

TuS Meersburg

LG Bad Waldseer Lauffieber
Uhldingen-Muhlhofen
TSV Mihlhofen

TSV Mihlhofen

Bodensee Weinberglaufer
Lauffreunde Hagnau
Sieben Zwerge

Gemeinde Salem
Sparkasse Salem Heiligenberg
Sparkasse Salem Heiligenberg
TSV Muhlhofen

TSV Fischbach
Sparkasse Salem Heiligenberg
BSG Dornier

Jahrg
1981
1959
1983
1972
1967
1996
1991
1961
1999
1969
1983
1982
1972
1960
1970
1975
1960
1968
1962
1965
1968
1961
1958
1980
1959
1967
1961
1970
1955
1979
1969
1989
1968
1980
1970
1965
1964
1965
1961
1994
1960
1969
1961
1967
1971
1960
1963

M30
M55
W30
W40
mM45
mJu20

M50
mJuis
M45
M30
M30
w40
M55
M45
W40
M55
w45
W50
M50
M45
M50
M55
M35
M55
M45
M50
M45
M60
M35
M45

W45
W35
M45
M50
M50
W50
M50

M55
mM45
M50
mM45
W40
M55
W50

Heiligenb
00:51:07
00:51:14
00:52:25
00:51:24
00:51:13
00:57:54
00:52:08
00:52:57
00:53:21
00:53:11
00:52:20
00:50:28
00:54:33
00:55:52
00:53:02
00:55:58
00:56:08
00:54:34
00:55:12
00:56:36
00:56:51
00:56:00
00:56:11
00:57:13
00:55:55
00:54:41
00:57:30
00:54:53
00:57:46
00:56:05
00:57:37
00:57:38
00:57:04
00:57:41
01:02:34
01:03:26
00:58:17
00:57:40
00:55:57
00:58:55
00:59:42
01:00:26
00:59:50
00:56:19
01:01:39
01:00:25
01:01:50

Uhldingen Gesamt

00:47:20 01:38:27
00:47:19  01:38:33
00:46:23  01:38:48
00:47:48 01:39:12
00:47:59 01:39:12
00:41:20 01:39:14
00:47:18 01:39:26
00:46:43  01:39:40
00:46:40  01:40:01
00:47:58  01:41:09
00:49:04 01:41:24
00:51:13  01:41:41
00:48:00 01:42:33
00:49:04  01:44:56
00:51:56  01:44:58
00:49:02  01:45:00
00:49:00 01:45:08
00:50:48 01:45:22
00:50:20  01:45:32
00:49:31  01:46:07
00:49:32  01:46:23
00:50:37  01:46:37
00:51:01  01:47:12
00:50:10 01:47:23
00:51:47  01:47:42
00:53:42  01:48:23
00:51:35  01:49:05
00:54:13  01:49:06
00:51:45 01:49:31
00:53:56  01:50:01
00:52:28  01:50:05
00:52:59  01:50:37
00:53:49  01:50:53
00:53:23  01:51:04
00:48:34  01:51:08
00:47:51  01:51:17
00:53:06  01:51:23
00:53:50 01:51:30
00:55:50 01:51:47
00:53:48  01:52:43
00:53:06  01:52:48
00:52:31  01:52:57
00:53:16  01:53:06
00:57:54  01:54:13
00:53:26  01:55:05
00:54:50 01:55:15
00:54:11  01:56:01



Platz Name, Vorname
87 Chapman, Colleen
88 Striebel, Claus

89 Baumler, Claudia
90 Rauen, Martin

91 Bielefeldt, Hartmut

92 Schnetger-Boness, Gisela

93 Sulger, Johannes
94 Herfurth, Antje

95 Harnau, Anton

96 Muller, Andrea

97  Geldmacher, Ernst
98 Leberer, Susanne
929 Malinverno, Claudia
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

Gutemann, Annette
Nowak, Iris

Asprion, Verena
Mayer, Silvia
Kunz-Karatas, Marion
Epinatjeff, Peter
Gassner, Monika
Galetskaya, Marina

Atzenhofer, Petra

Frauen

Platz Name, Vorname

1 Maier, Claudia

2 Solleder, Christiane
3 Gallasch, Katja

4 Vogel, Lydia

5 Gutemann, Karin

6 Muche, Caroline

7 Mikula, Petra

8 Riedmdiiller, Kerstin
9 Best, Martina

10 Scheffold, Anke

11 Abouid, Jasmin

12 Korn, Katharina

13 Knop, Manuela

14 Kraft, Petra

15 Chapman, Colleen
16 B&aumler, Claudia
17 Schnetger-Boness, Gisela
18 Herfurth, Antje

19 Mdller, Andrea

20 Leberer, Susanne
21 Malinverno, Claudia

Verein
Meersburg

Handballverein RW Laupheim

LG Bodensee BSG Dornier
Salem

Friedrichshafen

LG Salemertal

TSV Muhlhofen

Mengens Triathleten

KSV Salem

Gemeinde Salem
Uberlingen

TSC Mihlhofen

TSV Mihlhofen

Markdorf

Pfeffernase Uberlingen
Passion Parts

1. FC Wadenkrampfe
Uhldingen-Muhlhofen
SMcU

Bodensee Weinberglaufer
TSV Muhlhofen

TSV Mihlhofen

Verein

Linzgau Runner

RUN Generation

Sieben Zwerge
Friedrichshafen

Wangen im Allgau

TSV Mihlhofen

Team Weber Hausgerate
TSV Mihlhofen

LG Salemertal

TuS Meersburg

LG Bad Waldseer Lauffieber
Bodensee Weinberglaufer
TSV Fischbach

BSG Dornier

Meersburg

LG Bodensee BSG Dornier
LG Salemertal

Mengens Triathleten
Gemeinde Salem

TSC Muhlhofen

TSV Muhlhofen

Jahrg
1983
1950
1968
1961
1965
1958
1969
1971
1939
1971
1942
1992
1966
1975
1960
1987
1966
1976
1943
1965
1970
1963

Jahrg
1965
1980
1977
1983
1972
1972
1975
1968
1962
1968
1980
1965
1971
1963
1983
1968
1958
1971
1971
1992
1966

W30
M65
W45
M50
M50
W55
mM45
W40
M75
w40
M70

w45
w40
W55

w45
W35
M70
W50
W45
W50

W50
W35
W35
W30
W40
W40
W40
w45
W50
w45
W35
W50
W40
W50
W30
W45
W55
W40
W40

W45

Heiligenb
00:59:40
01:00:58
01:00:40
01:01:06
01:01:22
01:03:26
01:02:53
01:04:49
01:03:27
01:03:50
01:05:40
01:03:25
01:03:24
01:05:32
01:07:09
01:03:51
01:10:42
01:10:56
01:12:42
01:15:28
01:18:46
01:19:07

Heiligenb
00:44:21
00:49:59
00:48:46
00:52:25
00:51:24
00:54:33
00:55:58
00:54:34
00:55:12
00:57:04
00:57:41
00:57:40
01:01:39
01:01:50
00:59:40
01:00:40
01:03:26
01:04:49
01:03:50
01:03:25
01:03:24

Uhldingen
00:56:33
00:56:22
00:56:56
00:57:01
00:56:58
00:57:05
00:58:28
00:57:00
00:58:43
00:58:47
00:58:23
01:01:25
01:02:57
01:01:33
01:01:11
01:06:02
01:03:05
01:04:34
01:04:36
01:10:25
01:14:27
01:14:40

Uhldingen
00:40:41
00:45:34
00:46:54
00:46:23
00:47:48
00:48:00
00:49:02
00:50:48
00:50:20
00:53:49
00:53:23
00:53:50
00:53:26
00:54:11
00:56:33
00:56:56
00:57:05
00:57:00
00:58:47
01:01:25
01:02:57

Gesamt

01:56:13
01:57:20
01:57:36
01:58:07
01:58:20
02:00:31
02:01:21
02:01:49
02:02:10
02:02:37
02:04:03
02:04:50
02:06:21
02:07:05
02:08:20
02:09:53
02:13:47
02:15:30
02:17:18
02:25:53
02:33:13
02:33:47

Gesamt

01:25:02
01:35:33
01:35:40
01:38:48
01:39:12
01:42:33
01:45:00
01:45:22
01:45:32
01:50:53
01:51:04
01:51:30
01:55:05
01:56:01
01:56:13
01:57:36
02:00:31
02:01:49
02:02:37
02:04:50
02:06:21



Platz Name, Vorname

22 Gutemann, Annette
23 Nowak, Iris

24 Asprion, Verena
25 Mayer, Silvia

26 Kunz-Karatas, Marion
27 Gassner, Monika
28 Galetskaya, Marina
29 Atzenhofer, Petra
Manner

Platz Name, Vorname
1 Stadler, Henrik

2 Schreiber, Harald
3 Kreis, Andreas

4 Gulnzel, Johannes
5 Boll, Johannes

6 Laube, Hans-Peter
7 Benz, Torsten

8 Raming, Manfred
9 Laufer, Holger

10 Busch, Daniel

11 Brunzel, Martin

12 Maser, Johannes
13 Herfurth, Andreas
14 Penert, Juergen
15  Scica, Marco

16 Kramer, Georg

17 Rottmann, Michael
18 Fischer, Mario

19  Janicke, Joffrey
20 Best, Michael

21 Scharpf, Ulrich

22 Maier, Franz

23 Pleines, Andreas
24 Bauer, Marco

25  Staneker, Markus
26 Blazevic, Dean

27 Henties, Tommy
28 Renell, Corrado
29 B., Michael

30 Muche, Ralf

31 Heim, Rudolf

32 S, Felix

33 Heese, Nils

34 Felder, Nicolas

35 Kluzik, Thomas

36 Pechmann, Moritz

Verein

Markdorf

Pfeffernase Uberlingen
Passion Parts

1. FC Wadenkrampfe
Uhldingen-Muihlhofen

Bodensee Weinberglaufer

TSV Mihlhofen
TSV Mihlhofen

Verein

Sieben Zwerge

TSV Aach Linz

TRI Team Langenargen
Endorphinos Uberlingen
Salem-Weildorf

Bermatingen

Aero Lift Vakuumtechnik GmbH

Linzgau Runner
Steillingen

Sieben Zwerge
Sieben Zwerge
Uhldingen-Muhlhofen
Mengens Triathleten
Kraichgau Triathlon
LG Salemertal
Coperion Lauft
Minchen

Sieben Zwerge
Linzgau Runner

LG Salemertal
Pfeffernase Uberlingen
TV Mefkirch

Salem

Sieben Zwerge
Heiligenberg

Sieben Zwerge
Sieben Zwerge
Sieben Zwerge
Sieben Zwerge

TSV Muhlhofen
Sieben Zwerge
Sieben Zwerge
Campinghof Salem
Uhldingen-Miihlhofen
TV Uberlingen
Uhldinger Buben

Jahrg
1975
1960
1987
1966
1976
1965
1970
1963

Jahrg
1993
1969
1972
1983
1987
1968
1976
1957
1977
1983
1984
1996
1973
1961
1976
1953
1969
1977
1978
1999
1958
1962
1990
1991
1970
1996
1991
1977
1994
1971
1955
1989
1972
1997
1969
1985

W40
W55

W45
W35
W50
W45
W50

M45
M40
M30

M45
M35
M55
M35
M30
M30
mJu20
M40
M50
M35
M60
M45
M35
M35
mJuis
M55
M50

M45
mJu20

M35

M40
M60

M40
mJu20
M45
M30

Heiligenb
01:05:32
01:07:09
01:03:51
01:10:42
01:10:56
01:15:28
01:18:46
01:19:07

Heiligenb
00:39:28
00:40:55
00:41:01
00:42:30
00:42:49
00:43:10
00:43:49
00:44:21
00:44:29
00:45:08
00:47:46
00:44:54
00:46:13
00:47:47
00:47:14
00:47:46
00:47:49
00:48:06
00:46:41
00:49:53
00:49:00
00:49:14
00:47:37
00:47:34
00:48:32
00:49:35
00:49:40
00:49:48
00:50:29
00:51:00
00:50:44
00:50:01
00:50:33
00:47:09
00:51:23
00:49:23

Uhldingen
01:01:33
01:01:11
01:06:02
01:03:05
01:04:34
01:10:25
01:14:27
01:14:40

Uhldingen
00:34:46
00:36:39
00:37:13
00:38:00
00:38:27
00:39:34
00:39:49
00:40:40
00:41:07
00:40:55
00:39:04
00:44:04
00:42:53
00:41:27
00:43:07
00:42:39
00:43:12
00:43:20
00:44:57
00:42:35
00:43:33
00:44:14
00:46:01
00:46:37
00:45:55
00:45:19
00:45:19
00:45:23
00:45:45
00:45:25
00:45:41
00:46:32
00:46:07
00:49:47
00:46:44
00:48:44

Gesamt

02:07:05
02:08:20
02:09:53
02:13:47
02:15:30
02:25:53
02:33:13
02:33:47

Gesamt

01:14:14
01:17:34
01:18:14
01:20:30
01:21:16
01:22:44
01:23:38
01:25:01
01:25:36
01:26:03
01:26:50
01:28:58
01:29:06
01:29:14
01:30:21
01:30:25
01:31:01
01:31:26
01:31:38
01:32:28
01:32:33
01:33:28
01:33:38
01:34:10
01:34:27
01:34:54
01:34:59
01:35:11
01:36:14
01:36:25
01:36:25
01:36:33
01:36:40
01:36:56
01:38:07
01:38:07



Platz Name, Vorname

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

Stark, Florian
Schlegel, Pius
Weber, Matthias
Best, Niklas

S., Andreas
Fiedler, Roland
Best, Hannes
Blumenstein, Dieter
Rauen, Dominik

E., Vito

Restle, Hubert
Hoffmann, Claudius
Engstler, Klaus

Schilling, Johannes-Georg

Fauser, Georg
HauRler, Joe

Kraft, Jirgen
Miller, Sebastian
Seyfried, Paul
Armbruster, Hubert
Gassner, Klaus
Rentschler, Jochen
Hewer, Werner
Hesse, Tobias
Hecht, Arnt
Krienke, Lars
Uzun, Salih
Leberer, Wolfgang
Riedmiller, Markus
Schweikhardt, Bernd
W., Alexander
Graf, Raimund
Geiger, Jirgen
Kirchmaier, Harald
Hirt, Joachim
Mohrle, Bernhard
Striebel, Claus
Rauen, Martin
Bielefeldt, Hartmut
Sulger, Johannes
Harnau, Anton
Geldmacher, Ernst
Epinatjeff, Peter

Verein

Kempten

FC Kluftern

VFA Westrich

LG Salemertal

Sieben Zwerge
Campinghof Salem

LG Salemertal

TSV Mihlhofen

Markdorf

Sieben Zwerge

TSV Wald

Sieben Zwerge

Skiclub Salem

AX Team

Pfullendorf

Wielemer Viertele

BSG Dornier

Sieben Zwerge

TSV Mihlhofen

Passion Parts

Bodensee Weinberglaufer
Salem

Pfeffernase Uberlingen
Sieben Zwerge

Linzgau Runner
Laufhafler
Uhldingen-Muhlhofen
TSV Mihlhofen

TSV Mihlhofen
Lauffreunde Hagnau
Sieben Zwerge

Gemeinde Salem
Sparkasse Salem Heiligenberg
Sparkasse Salem Heiligenberg
TSV Mihlhofen
Sparkasse Salem Heiligenberg
Handballverein RW Laupheim
Salem

Friedrichshafen

TSV Muhlhofen

KSV Salem

Uberlingen

sSMcuU

Jahrg
1981
1959
1967
1996
1991
1961
1999
1969
1983
1982
1960
1970
1960
1965
1968
1961
1958
1980
1959
1967
1961
1970
1955
1979
1969
1989
1970
1965
1964
1961
1994
1960
1969
1961
1967
1960
1950
1961
1965
1969
1939
1942
1943

Kl
M30
M55
mM45
mJuz20
M
M50
mJul8
M45
M30
M30
M55
M45
M55
M50
M45
M50
M55
M35
M55
M45
M50
M45
M60
M35
M45
M
M45
M50
M50
M50
M
M55
M45
M50
M45
M55
M65
M50
M50
mM45
M75
M70
M70

Heiligenb
00:51:07
00:51:14
00:51:13
00:57:54
00:52:08
00:52:57
00:53:21
00:53:11
00:52:20
00:50:28
00:55:52
00:53:02
00:56:08
00:56:36
00:56:51
00:56:00
00:56:11
00:57:13
00:55:55
00:54:41
00:57:30
00:54:53
00:57:46
00:56:05
00:57:37
00:57:38
01:02:34
01:03:26
00:58:17
00:55:57
00:58:55
00:59:42
01:00:26
00:59:50
00:56:19
01:00:25
01:00:58
01:01:06
01:01:22
01:02:53
01:03:27
01:05:40
01:12:42

Uhldingen Gesamt

00:47:20 01:38:27
00:47:19  01:38:33
00:47:59 01:39:12
00:41:20 01:39:14
00:47:18 01:39:26
00:46:43  01:39:40
00:46:40  01:40:01
00:47:58  01:41:09
00:49:04 01:41:24
00:51:13  01:41:41
00:49:04  01:44:56
00:51:56  01:44:58
00:49:00 01:45:08
00:49:31  01:46:07
00:49:32  01:46:23
00:50:37  01:46:37
00:51:01  01:47:12
00:50:10 01:47:23
00:51:47  01:47:42
00:53:42  01:48:23
00:51:35  01:49:05
00:54:13  01:49:06
00:51:45  01:49:31
00:53:56  01:50:01
00:52:28  01:50:05
00:52:59  01:50:37
00:48:34  01:51:08
00:47:51  01:51:17
00:53:06  01:51:23
00:55:50 01:51:47
00:53:48 01:52:43
00:53:06  01:52:48
00:52:31  01:52:57
00:53:16  01:53:06
00:57:54 01:54:13
00:54:50 01:55:15
00:56:22  01:57:20
00:57:01  01:58:07
00:56:58 01:58:20
00:58:28  02:01:21
00:58:43  02:02:10
00:58:23  02:04:03
01:04:36  02:17:18



